COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

OREEN TREE SERVICING LLC VS BRENDA & WILLIAM MCCLOUGHAN

NO. 57-2016 ED NO.  1319-2014 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 3¢pt. 7 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 L Goo0.08 (?‘9/ 3/0@
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § G900

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS § 280,00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 33Y3% (f{

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: /—7 SeS——~)

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

v
TOTAL DUE: $ 39#:{,00}'
LESS DEPOSIT: s ) 350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s |8713, 04




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

- Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

L.

Attorney for the Plaintiff-

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
SUITE 101
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

Location of the real estate:

Vs,

Defendant

-

BRENDA MCCLOUGHAN
WILLIAM MCCLOUGHAN

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs;

360 IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

_I

Wednesday, September 7, 201
2014CV1318
$1,350.00

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,167.09
Prothenotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund © $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services  $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $6.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee  $15.00
Tax Claim Search ' $5.00
Surcharge $120.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,946.09

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $67.00

Total Distribution Costs $67.00

Grand Total: $2,013.09

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, _P_ennsylvania‘ 1781

B ER L Tty

Hi

5, (570) 388-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 208629 Invoice Date: 10/26/2016 10:47:03 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw iD: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA
SHERIFF
Chg# Charge/Payment/Fee Description Amount Inst #/Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $67.00 201608519 BLOOMSBURG TOWN
Grantor - MCCLOUGHAN, BRENDA L 10/26/16 10:47:08 AM OF
Grantee - FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP
Consideration - $3,243.09
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $67.00
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7549 - SHERIFF _$67.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $687.00
AMOUNT DUE $67.00
PAYMENT ON INVOQICE (367.00)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOIGE $0.00

Date: Oct 26, 2016 10:50:33 AM

Page-

1



PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, LLC

728 Marne Highway
Suite 200
Moorestown, NJ 08057

Eight Neshaminy
Interplex Suite 215
Trevese, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090
Fax: 215-942-9695

www phalfe.con

Scptember 9, 2016

Columbia County
Office of the Sheriff
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sarah E. Powers®

William M.E. Powers,
JI‘.**

William M.E. Powers, IIT*
Edward W. Kirn, ITi*

RE: Green Tree Servicing LLC V. William W. McCloughan

Premiscs: 360 iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sale held:  September 7, 2016

Docket # 2014-CV-1319

Dear Sir/Madam:

Jill Manuel-Coughlin *
Jolanta Pckalska+t
Harry B, Recse*
Matthew J. McDonnell *
Jessica N. Manis *
*Member of N¥ and PA
Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+~Member of PA Bar

Enclosed pleasc find items necessary to have the Sheriff™s deed recorded.

Title should be transferred to:

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation

8200 Jones Branch Drive
MecLcan, VA 22102

Additionally, two rcalty transfer tax statements of value are enclosed for your use. Kindly return a
copy of the recorded Sheriff’s deed to my attention using the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.
Should vou nced anything lurther, please contacl me. Thank you for your assistance in regards to this

matter.

Very truly yours,

S

Sabrind Sherwood for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LL.C
Sabring, Sherwoodiphalic.com

enclosures
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REALTY TRANSFER TAX | sus ot DER S USEONLY.

pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE | STATEMENT OF VALUE | 8ook number
Bureau of Individuat Taxes Page Number
FO BOX 280603

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Cornplete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person.

Name Telephone Number:
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES LLC {215) 942-2090
Maifing Address Ciky State ZIP Code
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215 TREVGSE PA 19053
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document 09 /09 /20’16
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephane Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County (570) 389-5622 Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp. {215) 942-2090
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 W Main Street 8200 Jones Branch Drive
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Mclean VA 122102
€. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
360 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg Township
County Schoo! District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Bloomsburg Area S D 05E-03-074-00-000
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? __ [1Y BIN _ _ o
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
3,243.09 +-0.00 = 3,243.09
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6, Fair Market Value
19,162.00 ¥ 3.69 = 70,707.78
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c., Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$ 70.707.78 100.00 % 100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
O will or intestate succession,

{Name of Decedent] {Estate File Number}
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of ariginal and amended trust,
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the commaonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. {If condemnatien or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective ar confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, {Attach copy of articles.}

Other {Please explain exemption claimed.} Transferring t¢ a government agency.

XOOO 00O 0oOdd

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date

A ANV Uo7, | 68U

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




0B/10/2016 WED 10!_25 FAX 287 522 8062 . Qool/002

POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATLES, LLC

JILL MANULL-COUGITLIN, FSQUIRE 1d. No. 63252
AMANDA 1. RAUER, ESQUIRE 1d. No. 307028
JOLANTA PLKALSKA, BSQUIRE Id Na. 307968
TIARRY B, REESE, ESQUIRE 14 No 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNLELL, USQUIRT Id No, 313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTETPLEX, SUITE 215
ITREVOST, TA 15052

215-942-2000

GRIEEN TREE SERVICING, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COLUMBLIA COUNTY
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN No.: 2014-CV-1319

BRRENDA T.. MCCLOUGHAN 2015-ED-57

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SITERITFE’S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for August 3, 2016 at Y A.M. in the above-captioned
matter has been continued until September 7, 2016 at 9 A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, 1 Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriffs Sale in the abave captioned
matter was sent (or filing with the Prothonotary of Columbia County.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this dale, 1 Notice of the Date of Continued Sheri(T's Sale was served by lirst-
class mail, postage prepaid upon the defendants.

Date: €.\ ¢ ,

§ M VAN | ,J'ﬁ\_//]
P(\\:trU(irm Associalﬁs-;‘LLC
' LlilNManuel-Coughling Ksquire [d, No, 63252
“tAmanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. No. 307028
wa Pekalska, Isquire, Id. No. 307963
“Harry 3. Reese, Tisquire, [d. No. 310501
OMatihew ¥, McDonncll, Esquire 1d. No, 313549

Attomeys for Plaintiff




08/02/29016 TUE 15:13 FAX 267 522 9062 @oo1/002

728 Mame Highway Fight Neshaminy

P K Suite 200 Interplex Suite 215
' Moorestown, NJ 08057 Trevose, PA 19053
&A Powers, Kirn & 'I'clephone: 215-942-2090
Associates, LLC Fax: 215-942-8661
www.pkalle.cam
Sarah E. Powers* Jill Manuel-Couphlin *
William M.L. Powers, Amanda I.. Rauer™
Aupust 2, 2016 Tr Jolanta P'ekalska+
William ML.E, Powers, TTT* - Uarry B. Reese™
Columbia County Edward W, Kicm, 177 Matthew J. McDonnell *
Office of the Sheriff “Mcmber oi'NJ and PA
35 W Main Strect Bir
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ** Member of NJ Bar

+Member of A Bar
RE: Green Iree Scrvicing, T.I.C v William McCloughan
Premises: 300 Iron Sireel, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Docket #;: 2014-CV-1319
2015-ED-57
Dear Sir/Madam:

Plcase FOSTPONE the Sherill®s Salc ol the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for August 3, 2016,

Mease re-schedule the sale for September 7, 2016.

Very truly yours,

Firin Dormer far
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Lrin.dormev@pkallc.com

Enclosures

VIA FAX: 570-18Y-5625



COUNTY CF COLUMBIA

TAX

CLATM BUREAU

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE
Date: 07/12/2016 Fee:

MCCLOUGHAN WILLIAM W & BRENDA
360 IRON STREET
BLOOMSBEURG PA 17815

Assegsment: 19,162
Balances ag of 07/12/201s8

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NG TAX CLATM TAXES DUE

CoLumBlA COUNTY SHERIFF

By:

TAX CERTIFICATION
55.00 Cexrt. NO: 25088

District: TOWN OF BLOCMSBURG
Deed: c472 -13131
Location: 360 IRON &T

Farcel Id:05E-03 -074-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD

Per;

BALANCE



09/06/2016 TYE 11:32 FaX 267 522 BQéz2 oo1/911

#13-0711

POWLRS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LL.C
Eight Neshaminy Interplex, Suitc 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090

Attorncys for Plaintiff

GRELEN TREE SERVICING LIC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, COLUMDBIA COUNTY
William W. Cloughan No. 2014-¢v-1319
Brenda L. McCloughan '
Defendants AIFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

Plaintiff, by and through its undersigned counsel, says:

1 Om June 2, 2016, a copy of the Noticc of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was
served upon Lhe defendant, Brenda L. McCloughan, by a private process server, On July 2, 2016,
a copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Properly was served upon the defondant, William
W.. McCloughan, by a private process setver posting the premises per courl order, The delendant
was also served by regulur and certificd mail per court order, A copy of the service return, court
order, and certificate of malllm, is altachcd herel madle a part hercot as Exhibit “A”.

Sune29) 9" @2

2. On IR, 201 6 and July B2, 2016, 3TOPY of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was
served upon lien holders of record and interested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the
certificate of mailing is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Fxhibit “B”.

[ verily that (the statements madc in this atfidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and beliel. [ understand that falsc statcments herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. Section 4904 relating Lo unsworn falsification to authorities.

POWLRS KIRN & ASSOCIATLS, LLC

{UA/]/\ JaN

cls(fouWqudlrc Id. No. 63252
0 Amgrdla L. Raucr, s Id. No. 307028
Wﬁd Pckalska, Bstuire 1d. No. 307968
Tarry B, Reese/Esquire Id, No. 310501

0 Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Td. No. 313549
Attgrneys for Plaintiff




08/06/2016 TUE 11:32

FAX 267 522 8062

dooz2/011




09/06/2016 TUE 11:32

N

FaX 267 522 806z

FEl

PLAINTIFP:
GREEN THEE EERVICING LLC

DEFENDANT(S):
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN, ET AL

SERVE LPON:

WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN
JE0 (RON STREEY
BLOOMBBURG, PA ATH4

*+PLEASE POST TQ) PROPERTY AS PER COUAT
ORDER™

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURTE 2014-CV-1219

TYPR OF ACTION
XX CIVIL ACTION = NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

SERVED

day of Jutf20 1l ot [8:060GrM

Served and made known to _M],!.Iﬁg_ﬂ,_MQMQQHAM onthe _(;'

at_360 JRON.STREE], BLOOMSEURG, FA 170414 In the manner describad below!

Defendant perzonaliy 2erved. Manager/Clerh of plage of lodgkig In which
- _ Adubl family member with whom Defendan realdes, Detendant recidos.
Relationship is Agant of paraon in chaga of Dafendant's ofice
Adult In eharge of Defandant’s resldonce wiho refused or usual place of buslivess,
lo ghve nemetrelalionzhlp, X__Olher FOSTED THE PROPERTY
Description: Aga: Helght: Weight: Raga: Hax: Othar

1, Rosald Muis a competent adult, being duly swom according o law, depose and state
fhat 1 personally posted the property with & true and comect copy of the Motice of Sheriff Sale in the

ceplioned casg on the dale and a1 the address Indicated above.

Swom {o and aubscritred
before me this ?
of Cof 200

Notary; .
L e

DAVID CURTY
NQTARY PUBLIC
ATATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMIBSION EXPIRES JULY 17, 2019

" /42@'6»%&@; 2’@/@@

ATTORNEY FAR PLAINTIFE
POWERS, KIAN, & ASSOCIATES, 1.LC,
EIUHT WESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 21 ¥
TREVOSE, PA 19057

FILE# 110711

doo3/soll

SN\



08/06/2016 TUE 11:32Z FaAX 2567 522 §062

@oodso11

APFIDAVIT OF S8ERVICE

PLAINTIFF:
GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC

DEFENDANT(S);
WILLIAM MCCLOUGHAN, ET AL

SERVE UPON:

BRENDA MCCLOUGHAN
181 HEMLOGH STREET
BLOOMS8URG, PA 17816

Served Gnd meds known to _BRENDA MGGLOUGHAN _ on (he

GCAQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT# 2014-CV-131%

TYFPE QF ACTION
XX CGIVIL ACTION - NOTICE UF SHERIFF'S SALE

BERVED
A% day ot Tusk 20 {6 m_b11S A€M 181 HEMLOGK

LQQ URQ

15 _in the mannar descrihed below,

Dofondani pergonally servad,
Adult family membet with whom Dafgndant rasidos.
Ralatianghip g
Adult in charge of Defendant's resldence who rafused
lo gwve namefrelalionahip.

Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which
Oefendant rasides.

Agenl or pergan in sharge of Defendant’s offics
or usudl piaca of busingss.

ther

Descr:ptmn Age 5@ Hslgh! gtqw

Weight: {20

Raca: W Sex; F‘ Qther

3 Raonald Maoll

a competart adult, betng duly sworn acoording ta law, depase and state that | personally

handed a true and correct copy of the Notice pf Sheritf Sala In the captioned case on the dale and at the address Indicated

above.
NOT EERVED

Onihe day of e e e 200 al o'clock . M., Qefendant NOT FOUND because:

Moved LINK e NO Answor Vacant Rofuscd
Dats of Altowgi: Times of Atlanpt: Resulr - T __' B

R -

Bworn to and subscribg!

betore me this day

of % .20 Iﬁ h} s

o {<Guedtile
4CI’ .--fé/, - . By LAY ! :

DAVID CURTY
NOTAHY PURILIC
STATE OF NEW JERSLY
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES WY 17,2019

ATTORNEY FOR PLAMNYIFF

POWERS, KIRN, & ASSQCIATES, LLC
EIGHT NESHAMIWY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

FILEY 130711

Va
2
A



09/06/2016 TUE 11:32 FAX 267 522 BQ62

Q0057011

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

OREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Plaindir

Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY

WILLIAM W, MCCLOUGHAN AND
BRENDA {.. MCCLOUGHAN

Defendaais

No, 2¢14-¢v-1219

ORDER GRANTING ALTERNATIVE SERVICE PURSUANT

TO PENNSYLVANIA R.C.P. 430

This matter being opened to the Court by Plalntiff, upan Motion for Order Granting Alternative

Service, pursuant to Pennsylvania R.C.P, 430, and the Conrt having reviewed and considered the ploadings

submitted in ¢onneotion with this matter, and for good cause shown;

ITIS on this _AT) day of ,Q,,%@;d-_, 20_{S , ORDERED that the Motion for

Alternative Secvice of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subscquent pleadings by posting the
premises 360 Iron $t, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, and by regular and certified mail to the Defendant, Wiliiam
W, McCloughan’s, last known addross, is hercby GRANTED.,

RY THE COURT:

|bm£maa_ﬁgpmn.g.,%:r__
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Fax 267 522 BdsZ2
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09/06/2016 TUE 11:32 FAX 267 522 9962

TO:
William W. McCloughan
360 Tron Street
Blaomsburg, PA 17815

SENDER:
GS MAS

REFERENCE:
13-0711 MceCoughlan

9314 8b85 0430 0OO02v 4054 kL3

B8 Form 3000, Jariary 2005

RETLNN Pasiage ek
AEGEIPT e F - o e
SERVIGE Cerlﬂ.lad Fua . ey - !.h.: _
Retuin Aecalpl Fee R T T-APAN
Plasticlnd Oolibry ong A
Tolal Poglagg &' Foos woy3hy \?
usPy” . qusn.a!,qprm O DATE }ll:
Receipt fo J /
Cortified Mail® | -
No lnguranca Coverage Providad .. o i -
No Nt Use for tnlnenadonal Mol -..._”1_{; At

Zoor/011
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08/06/2016 TUE 11:33

FARX 2§87 _522 8462

TO:
Willlin W, McCloughan
300 Tron Surect
Eloomsburg, PA [ 78158

SENDER:
GS MAS

REFEHENCEEUTH McCoughlan

9314 4699 Qu3g o024 4054 L3

PS Form 3000, January 2005

RETURN Posings 0. 465
HAECEIPT rortifod Fe . ¥
SERVICE J:f:ﬂ..i.f.‘;f‘.....,.. e T .3.,_:307-'\
Raturn Reoe_lpl Faa \ o T,
. A o E
Musldotod Qukiy - 0000
‘Total Fostago’éFead ECE

l-jSpsv I ; fIO‘G'I' MEA[FIE_K 9{1_9;}1'E
Receipt fo
Certified Mail”

N fiGurance Coverage Praviled ""-.. o .
Do Mot Uge 1o+ Inlernalianal Aail SR s

1

¥

@o1e/011



FAX 267 522 8Q¢=

09/06/2Q016 TUE 11:33
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, W\Q,C,\ b\hQ\y——f\

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALF
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /6560

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 30,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $135,00

MILEAGE $ GO
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ $.50
NOTARY $ /5,090
TOTAI; EEE EEFEFEEEEEEEFEFEFESS $ 3?%&
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /610
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL EEE EEEEEEESE S EEEE EE EE] $ ,If}7} 0?
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6706
TOTAL a3 o o ok o sk ok ok ok sk ol ok ade o e ok ok e e ofe ok ke $ 77!’.00
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCIHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ ? , &0
IOTAL *****;;******* RS EE X $ E oo
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL PR EEEEEEEFESFEEREEEEEE S $ -....O"-‘
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /20, 00
MISC. $

$

TOTAL *esdrskskrshkdgrsorkshss ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 0/3,



PRESS+ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (57() 783-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570} 784-6152

Proof of Ad 04/27/16

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AdID: 1071889 T
Description: McCloughlin Sherlff Sale Total Ad COSt $1 ’1 67.09
No 2014 CV 1319 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 07/1316 to 07/27116
C_lass: 2 Pubtication Start  Stop Ingerts Cost
Agate Lines: 213 Press Enterprise ~ 0713/1607/27/16 3 $1,167.09
Blind Box:
 SHLRIFFS SALE
By Virtua of a Wit of E v IMortgage Foredd ]

No. 2014CV1219

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columibia Cownty, Pannsyhania and 1o me
directed, | wall exposa the Tollonang described property at public sale at the Columiia
Courty Courthouse in the Tewn of Bloormsburg, County of Columibia, Commiraaatth of
Pennsyhvania on:
WEDNESDAY, ALGUST 03, 2016 AT 200 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in tnterest and clairmarts are further notified that a propased schedule of dis-
tribition wall ba on file in the Shariffs Offica rd kater than thirty 30§ days aftar the: date of
the sale of ary property sold hereunder, and distribution of the progeeds will be mada in
accordance with the scheduls ten { 10} days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffls Office pror themto. ALL that cartain piece and parcel of land situate in
the town of Blearmsturg, County of Colurmbia, and State of Pennsyhania, bounded and
dascribad as illovs, to wits

BEGINNING at a comer £€ feet north of the commer of the: intersaction of Fourth and
Iron Streats w said Wwwn, 1he comer of kand now or formedy of Williem Hutton, and an-
ning thence in 8 westedy direction in a line parallsl with sawd Fourth Street 33 1/2 feal to
acorner; thence in a narthery direction parallel with sad lon Street, 25 feel, more or less,
1o a podrtt in the ling of land nowe or formeny of Zehner and Shuman; thence in an east-
wartdly dimsction parallel wath Fourth Sweet 93 1,/2 feet along kne of land now o kmmary
of Zehnar adn Shomng to g cornar on siad lten Sreat and thenee souttnvardly akong said
Iron Straet 25 feat more or less © the place of beginning. WHERDON is erected 2 2 1,2
story frame dwelling - This comesyance is made subject o the nght of wey of ary legal
slreet,

BEIMG the same premises which Paul J Miller and Cynithia L Millsr, husband and wife
corveyed unto Willkam W McCloughan and Brenda L MeCloughan by deed dated May
1. 1850 and meonded in Columbia County. PIN NO 05E-03-074

Address for informational pumpases enly

364) o Street

Blooemsburg, Pa 17815

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul J. Miller and Cyrithia L. Miller, hustand and
wife, by Deed daed May 1, 1991 and recorded May 3, 1381 in the Office of the
Recordar of Deeds in and for Columbia Courtty in Deed Book Volume 472, Page 1131,
granted and convewed unte WILLIAM W MCCLOUGHAN and BRENDA L
MCCLOUGHAN, husband and wife. IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTLAL TRAVELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 05503074
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 360 IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
LIP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: DGED3-074

Seized and taken into execUtion 10 be sokd as the property of BREMDA MCCLOUGHAM,
WILLLAM MOCLOUGHAN in st of GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM FAYRENT AT TIME OF SALE: The grester of ten { 107%)
percent of te bed price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum paymant s 10 be paid i
cash, earifieod check ar cashierds check at time of sale. REMAINING Bal ANCE OF BID
FRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be pad within esght (8] days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TGO
PAY BID FRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE iN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCLAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNEESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WATHIN THE PRE-
SCRIBED TME PERICD. If e sucoessful bidder Failts 10 pay the bid price a5 per the
above termis, the Shenff may slect to aither sue the bidder for the balance due withowt a
resake of the property, or o resell the property 2t the: bidder’s risk and rmaintain an action
agiainst the biddar for breach of contract in the case of default alt sums paid by the big-
el be cansidared farfeitad, bul will be apphied against army damages recoversble, The
dafaulting badder will be responsible for any attemey fees incured by the shenff in cor-
neciton with any action against the idder in which the biddar is found liable for darre
apes. if proceads are pavable to the Plaintff, the procesds chack will be payable ta Plain
off, unlass the Codumbia County Shenffs Office recenes advanca witten notioe olher
wase, signed by an authonzed reprasentaton of the plaintdf,

Anomay for the Plaintiff. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF
POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC Columbia County, Pennsylvania
SOUTHAMPTON, PA




STATFE OF PENNSVLV. A
COLL [YOFCZ TT 17,

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place ol business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 13, 20, 27, 2016 that the
atfiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

AN NOW,.oieii e, s 20, , I hercby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $......ccocoooeoveninnn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Ve, Case Number

MCCLGUGHAN, BRENDA (et al.) 2014CV1318

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill Zone;

Manner: <Not 5pec|f|ed e Expires: i Warrant:

'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Other

Name:  (POSTING) -

Primary 360 IRONSTREET © Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:

Perscnally - Adult In Charge -

61LELADKFLOC

Phone: DOB: Relation:

ﬁﬁﬁi’;iff _______________________________________ ST e /23//6 A

Phone: Deputy: 7 . Mileage:

Name:  POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC . Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage: | USRS S S, ; — , .
Deputy: | 5 I S ;o

S18.LI Yd 'DUNESNOO0TE ‘13341S NOYI 09¢

S RS R R B e

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

V5.
BRENDA MCCLOUGHAN {etal)

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Case Number
2014CV1319

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"

V11 4SS

MICHAEL BEYER, DEBUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

April 21, 2016

— . COMMONWEALTH OF PEYNSYLVANIA

Motarial Seal
Sarah Jare Klingamar, Notary Public
Town of BRomsburg, Cotumbia County
.- My Commission Explres Dct. 4, 2026 ... |

e NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ; -

ny
218T day of APRIL \ 2018 )X‘ {4 o I h—-c- ¢ -kuﬂ O Lo,

(QU!TE 101, S&/THAMPTON, PA 18

fnliff Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & JA VARDIAN LLC, 1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD,



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Case Number

VS,
BRENDA MCCLOUGHAN (et al.) 2014CV1319

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/21/2016  10:44 AM - |, DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES HE
MADE DILIGENT SEARCH AND INQUIRY FOR THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT TO WIT: WILLIAM
MCCLOUGHAN, BUT WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE THE DEFENDANT IN HIS BAILIWICK. THE SHERIFF
THEREFORE RETURNS THE WITHIN REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
DEBTOR'S RIGHTS AS "NOT SERVED" AT 360 IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. NO
FORWARD, WIFE DOESN'T KNOW WHERE HE I5. HOUSE IS VACANT.

ﬁ?’]/’(’ﬁmﬁ i/&c,wp

MICHAEL BEYER, DERFITY

SO ANSWERS,

April 21, 2016 TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

I — . - COMMONWEALTH OF PE STV~
Notahai Seaj i
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public

Jown of Bloomshurg, Calumpia County - --- .-----
My Commission Expires Oy, 4, 2015

'NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this y . ’
2187 day of APRIL . 2016 )&hd[ /lc'\...-:._ m——f)‘af‘/\-—{f\_.)
J

fntiff Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & JA VARDIAN LLC, 1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD, SUITE 101, Q'JJUTHAMPTON, PA 18




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2014Cv1319

V3,

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
BRENDA MCCLOUGHAN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/28/2016 10:46 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 360 IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

/ A
MICHAEL BEYER, DEP -

SC ANSWERS,

“Tametiy T Chomlladuia

June 29, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

TH OF mNSRVﬁNM
Notarial Seal
Garah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
-~ -o ...} Towe of Boomsburg, Cotlumbla County - §---- - .- ..
NOTARY My Commission Expires Dt 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

29TH day of JUNE , 2016 )&WJ., QM kQMWP
intiff Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC, 1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD SUITE 101, SOUL;‘HAMPTON PA.18

(07 CauriySale Sheni Talzosoft g




GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY

WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN No:2014-CV-1319 - .. e =
BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN : ACWe - == D

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at 360 IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

WILLIAM W, MCCLOUGHAN 300 IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN 181 HEMLOCK STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

WILLIAM W, MCCLOUGHAN 360 IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN 181 HEMLOCK STREET
' BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Plaintiff. :
Green Tree Servicing, LLC 345 St. Peter Street, 1100 Landmark Towers
St. Paul, MN 55102

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate})

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale.



Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Columbia County Domestic Relations 11 West Main Strect
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau 11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PA Department of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
Pennsylvania Office of Attorney 16" Floor, Strawberry Square
General Harrisburg, PA 17120
Commonwealth of PA, Dept of Revenue Dept. 280948
Bureau of Compliance, Clearance Support Harrisburg, PA 17128-09438

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 360 IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true correct to the best of my knowledge, information
and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are subjectfo th naltics of 18 Pa. C.8.A. 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
}/ Y iche

& SOCIATHES/LLC

0 u ue Stighlin, Esquire 1d. No, 63252
Amanda L. Rauver, Esquire Id. No. 307028
O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 307968
O Harry B, Reese, Esquire Id. No. 310501

O Matthew J, McDonnell, Esquire 1d. No. 313549
Aftorneys for Plaintiff

March 10, 2016



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

VS,

Case Number

MCCLOUGHAN, BRENDA {et al.) 2014CVv1319

B
Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Real Estate Sale Sale 'otlce

:;.< Not Spec|fed = : T, Expires: | Warrant:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone: : 5 7

SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NQTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

fent FRepnrty 7 Z 3 At Jo e d

VANI™E ‘NVHONOTIoW

N
L=
Name:  BRENDAMCCLOUGHAN . Served: §
Primary 360 IRON STREET vacant™ + Aduitin o
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: ©
Phone: __________bos: j Resation: |
o HEMLOGKSTREET ™ pare o
. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 % ‘2/ /é _./D.. 6/3 .
:' Deputy: i Mileage: :

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC . Phone:

§18L1 Vd ‘SdNIGSWO0TE ‘L3INLS NOHI 09¢

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

MCCLOUGHAN, BRENDA (et al ) 2014CV1319

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale No ce

Manner: < Not Spemfed:— N | Expires:

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

bﬁmﬂ% rRgpeak — ( 70 tenmd |

WVYITIIM 'NYHONOT100W

Name: WILLIAM mC OUGHAN Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

6LELADPLOZ

Primary 360 IRON STREET L{g}ﬁ,ﬁ-f’ . Adwit:n "
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17816 Charge: e e e+
Phone: DoB: Relation:

Atternate 181 HEMLOGK STREET wasl o Date:
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 A/

Phone: | - Deputy:

Name: POWERS KIRN '& JAVARDIAN LLC - : Phone:

Date:

Time:

Miieage:
Deputy:

i b e e S S p— SRR

S18.1 Vd "DUNESHO0TE ‘L33MLS NONI 08¢

181  Memioed ST Beomsarg = ad ALACSS

Mtk £d ~Bleomdng ¢f 17815 _Pad Addecs>
dxped No wptatd addecs !
%5 Qmmluq Addrss -

0 U o R )

NOILYHIdXd ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

VS Case Number

MCCLOUGHAN, BRENDA (et al) 2014CV1319

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category' : eal Zone:

4 AUVIN ‘QHYM

Manner: Warrant:

Notes: EESALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: f_MaryF Ward Served: @ Adultln Charge Posted Other

Primary ;?301'E Second Stneet Town HaII o Adult In 55 m@e
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17816 ' Charge: . l'1

Phone:  570-784-1581 DOB: - Relation: - ”T/A)( %L’b

6LEIADPLOZ

Q:mg;e e LT oot q-‘jH[f _ - me: D P,L[P |

Phone: _ _ Deputy: . ’]’

'POWERS K!RN & JAVARDIAN LLC' '

Date:

Time:

Miteage: : ' j
Deputy: S

NOLLYHIdX3 ON vd “DOHNGSWOOTE “TTYH NMOL ‘133318 ANOJIS 3 Lo



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

MCCLOUGHAN, BRENDA (et al.) 2014Cv1318

SERVICE COVER SHEET
Category: Real Estate Sals-SaieNotice

Notes: gSALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
:fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

TVdIDINNIN SUNTSNO01E

> ]
Name: ;_BLOOMSBURG MUNICIPALAUTHORITY Served:  Personally A@ge Posted - Other §
primary 301 £ 2ND STREET et & __________________________ - 2
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: anf”{ﬂ lﬁ€t’mé’f Fr
Phome: pos:  Relton: P30 il mfgw”'
P e S
Address: | : LIL ZJ’IL - f)fc _52 @
Phone: Deputy: . L( Mileage: m
. o
'POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC x
=

Date:

i
e o

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

€18} vd ‘D¥NASWOOTa

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILvdidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

v 2014CV1319

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
MCCLOUGHAN, BRENDA (et al.)
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depinty

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
vs. Case Number

MCCLOUGHAN, BRENDA (et al.) 2014CV1318

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: |Real Estate Sale.

Zone:

Manner: < Not ébgcif_ie_c_i > Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XVYL ALNNOD YIBAWNT0D

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office =  Served:

Primary PO Box 380 S it
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :  Charge:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depity

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Case Number

VS,
MCCLOUGHAN, BRENDA (et al) 2014CV1319
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET =
‘S m
Category: ;ZReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce - S - Zone: O
Manner: < Not Spemfred > . F Expires: o : Warrant: E
N R [ >
Notes: ;SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM d
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2
: w
Q
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o L ; 5 S L
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WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
¥S.
NO.: 2014-CV-1319
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN ACIp £ 57
BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 360 JRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $90,157.55

Interest from 12/31/2015 to A
Date of Sale ($14.78 per diem)

Total - $ l Plus Cost §

as endorsed.

[ N ] 55
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated apm} 19, JOWp Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

S . oy g
e My Com. Fv. =t Monday 1o 2020
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ALL that certain pigce and parcel of land situate in the town of Bloomsburg, Counly of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a comer 56 feet north of the corner of the intersection of Fourth and Iron Streets in said towT, the comer of
land now or formerly of William Flution, and running thence in a westerly direction in a line parailel with said Fourth Street
93 1/2 feet to & curner, thence in a northerly direction parallel with said Iron Street, 25 feet, more or less, ta a point in the
tine of land now or formerly of Zehner and Shuman; thence in an eastwardly direction parallel with FDourth Street 93 /12
feet along line of land now or formerly of Zehner adn Shumna fo a comer on siad [ton Street and thence soutiwardly along
said Iron Street 25 feet more or less to the place of beginning. WHERON is erceted a 2 1/2 story frame dwelling - This
conveyance is made subject 1o the right of way of any legal strect,

BEING the same premises which Paul ] Miller and Cynthia L Miller, husband and wife conveyed unto Witliam W
McCloughan and Brenda L McCloughan by deed dated May 1, 1990 and recorded in Columbia County.

PIN NO Q5E-03-074
Address for informational purposes only

360 Iron Street
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul J. Miller and Cynthia L. Miller, husband and wife,
by Deed dated May 1, 1991 and recorded May 3, 1991 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 472, Page 1131, granted and conveyed unto
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN and BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN, husband and wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 05E-03-074



POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRL Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE 1d. No.313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, COLUMBIA COUNTY
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGITAN No.: 2014-CV-1319 :t)\('-‘\\c ST

BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: WILLIAM W, MCCLOUGHAN
BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN
360 IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate} at 360 [IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on _Anaust 294 201, at _Y4 UD . inthe Office of the Sheriff, Columbia
County Courthouse, 3§ West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $90,157.55,
obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFY'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215) 942-2090.

2. You may be ablc to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court fo postponc the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.

You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGUTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. H'the Sheriff's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 942-2090.

2. You may be able lo petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out
if this has happened, you may call Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC at (215) 942-2090.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not patd to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property
as if the sale ncver happencd.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherif{ and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons
why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST STM STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760
Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information obtained
will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt
was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a
debt, but only enforcement of a lien against the property.



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1319

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece and parce! of land situate in the town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner 56 feet north of the cornmer of the intersection of Fourth and tron Streets in said town, the corner of land
now or formerly of William Hutten, and running thence in a westerly direction in a line paralle| with said Fourth Street 93 1/2 feel to a
comer: thence in a northerly direction paralle! with said fron Street, 25 feel, more or less, to a peint in the line of land now or
formerly of Zehner and Shuman; thence in an eastwardly direction parallel with Fourth Street 93 1/2

feet along line of land now or formerly of Zehner adn Shumna to a corner on siad lton Street and thence southwardly along said
iron Street 25 feet more or less to the place of beginning. WHERON is erected a 2 1/2 story frame dwelling - This conveyance is
made subject to the right of way of any legal street,

BEING the same premises which Paul J Miller and Cynthia L Miller, husband and wife conveyed unto William W McCloughan and
Brenda L McCloughan by deed dated May 1, 1990 and recorded in Columbia County.

FIN NO 05E-03-074

Address for informational purposas only

380 Iron Street

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul J. Miller and Cynthia L. Miller, husband and wife, by Deed dated May 1, 1991 and
recorded May 3, 1991 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 472, Page 1131,
granted and conveyed unto WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN and BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN, husband and wife.
IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: O5E-03-074

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 360 IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05E-03-074

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BRENDA MCCLOUGHAN, WILLIAM MCCLOUGHAN in
suit of GREEN TREE SERVICING L.LC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {(10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attarney for the Plaintiff:

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
SOUTHAMPTON, PA S _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Vs,
NO.: 2014-CV-1319

WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN ACIp £D -7
BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwecalth of Penusylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 360 IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $50,157.55
Interest from 12/31/2015 to s
Date of Sale ($14.78 per diem)
Total 8 ‘ Plus Cost $
as endorsed.
Borknaa 1. S

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Pred gl Siqli S0ite Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
oo My Com. Ex. 10t Monday in 2020
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REAL ESTATE QOUTLINE
ED # [ o i E f

DATE RECEIVED H-19- 0w
DOCKET AND INDEX D U 1319

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA A
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 2A22&1
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE hea 37 200 TIME G 0D
POSTING DATE ~
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2P WEEK

3"0 WEEK
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728 Marne Highway Eight Neshaminy Interplex

Suite 200 Suvite 215
PK Moorestown, NJ 08057 Trevose, PA 10053
. Telephone: 215-942-2090
&A Powers, Kirn & Fax: 215-942-9695
Associates. LLC www.pkjllc.com
»
Sarah E. Powers* Jill Manuel-Coughlin*
William M.E. Powers, Jr.** Amanda L. Rauer+
. William M.E. Powers, 111* Jolanata Pekalska+
March 10, 2016 Edward W. Kirn, I11* Harry B. Reese*

Matthew J, McDonnell +
Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Muain Street :* memger 02:11; %nd PA Bar
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Mi$b§ ({;fPA B‘z‘r

Re: GRELEN TREE SERVICING LLC
v, WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN and BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN

No. 2014-CV-1319
Premises: 360 IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Dear Sir‘fMadam:

I would appreciate your issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property and transmitting the

appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the next available Sheriff's Sale.,

Enclosed are the necessary documents, together with a check to your order in the amount of $25.00 and
a check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment of costs and fees. Kindly returna

time-stamped copy of the Praecipe for Writ in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions or nced additional information, do not hesitate to contact me.

/)
A s

Deana Maier |
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

Very truly yours

/dma

enclosures

¥



PK 728 Marne Highway Eight Neshaminy

Suite 200 Interplex Suite 215
&A Powers, Kirn & Telephone: 215-942-2090

Moorcstown, NJ 08057 Trevose, PA 19053
Associates, LLC Fax: 215-942-9695
www,pkille.com

Sarah E. Powers* Jill Manuel-Coughlin®
March 10,2016 William M.E. Powers, Jr.** Amanda L, Rauer+

William M.E. Powers, II1* Jolanala Pekalska—

Edward W. Kirn, I1}* Harry B. Reese*

Maltthew J. McDonnell-

* Member of NJ and PA Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+ Member of PA Bar

Re:  SherifTs Service

[Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that we will be handling service of the NOS on the
defendant.

Very truly vours,

Deana Maier for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, L.1.C



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAEINTIFF COURT NO.: 2014-CV-1319
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC _
AT -ET> -5

DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN

BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SERVE AT:

360 IRON STREET SALE DATE:

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PLEASE POST SHERIFF’S HAND BILL.
PLEASE DO NOT SERVE DEFENDANTS

SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the  day of
2012, at ,o'clock . M., at , Commonwealth ot
Pennisylvaria, in the manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
___ Adult family member with whom Detfendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is

__ Adull in charge of Defendant's r651dcncc who refused to give namce or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__Agent or person in charge of Defendant's effice or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other: :
Description: Age Height — Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the day of L2012, at o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT IFOUND because:
__Moved  Unknown  No Answer  Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of . 2012, I, Sheriff of Columbtia County, Pennsyivania, do hereby
depulue the Sheriff of Qounty to serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return
thereof and according to Taw.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCTATES, LLC

Eight Neshaminy [nterplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053
(215} 942-2090



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2014-CV-1319
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC . —
r;. O -ET-5

DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN
BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN X Notice of Sheriff's Sale

SERVE WILLIAM W, MCCLOUGHAN AT:
360 IRON STREET SALE DATE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

OUR OFFICE WILL SERVE DEFENDANTS,
SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the  day of ,
2012, at , o'clock __. M., at , Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manncr described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Rclationship 1s i
___Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer ol said Defendant's company.

: Other: .
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherniff
On the day of , 2012, at o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT IFOUND because:
_ Moved __ Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of . 2012, I, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Sheriff of County to serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sate and make return
thereof and according to Taw.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFIY
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCTATES, LLC

Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 10033
(215)942-2090




SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2014-CV-1319
GREEN TREE SERVICING L1.C .
ALl -ED-5N

DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN
BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

SERVYE BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN AT:
360 IRON STREET SALFE DATE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

OUR OFFICE WILL SERVE DEFENDANTS
SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the ____ day of
2012, at ,o'clock . M., at , Commonwcalth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is

__ Adult in charge of Defendant's rc:51dcnce who refused to give name or relationship.
___Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other: .
Description: Age Ieight Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Shenff
On the day of ,2012, at o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Moved __ Unknown __ No Answer _ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 2012, 1, Sheriff of Columbia Countsy Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Sheriff of County to serve this Notice of Sherill’s Sale and make return
thereof and according 1o Taw.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Fight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053
(215)942-2090




POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No, 63252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE 1d. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE 1d. No. 310501
MATTIIEW J, MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE [d. No.313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. COLUMBIA COUNTY
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN No.: 2014-CV-1319

BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN AT Sty

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

[ hereby cerlify that T am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify thas Property is:

() FHA

() Tenant Occupied

() Vacant

() Commercial

0 As a result of Complaint in Assumpsit

(X} Act 91 complied with

e

& ASSOCIATES, LLC

ughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63252

anda L. Rauer, Esquire 1d. No, 307028

[ Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 337968

O Harry B. Reese, Esquire 1d. No. 310501

O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire [d. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherifl’ levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after notifying such person of

such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff

/ L//Jf/ ld

. AﬁS})CIA’I‘ES, Led
O JillManuel-Coughftin, Esquire [d. No. 63252

Amanda L. Rauver, Esquire Td. No. 307028
(O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 307968
O Harry B. Reese, Esquire Id. No. 310501

O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id, No, 313549
Attorneys for PlaintifT




SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-1319 O o o -0 -0

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Township of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 05E-03-074

PROPERTY ADDRESS 360 IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN
BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, 1LI.C

SHERIFF'S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION — LAW
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGIIAN IN MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURT
BRENDA L. MCCI.OUGIIAN
No.: 2014-CV-1319
Detendant(s)

AT I —~ED-5N

AITIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made

on behalf of the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940, together with the amegdmerts

(a) WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGIIAN is over 21 years of age, resides at 360 IRON
STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815;

(b) BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN is over 21 years of age, resides at resides at
181 HEMLOCK STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815;

(¢) Plainuff, GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, is an institution conducting
business under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with an address
of 345 ST. PETER STREET, 1100 LANDMARK TOWERS, ST. PAUL, MN
55102

otection of the Soldiers' and

i

POWERWK)}IATE@ tLilc

O Jill Manuel-Coughllin, Esquire Id. No, 63252
Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. No. 307028

(] Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 307968

O Harry B. Reese, Esquire Id. No. 310501

' Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire 1d. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Deponent further avers that none of the above is




POWERS KIRN & ASSOQCIATES, LIL.C

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE [d. No, 63252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE (d. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE 1d. No.313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. COLUMBIA COUNTY
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN No.: 2014-CV-1319  Deuy 1y - T 15

BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify this Property is:

0 FIIA

O Tenant Occupied

() Vacant
() Commercial
() As aresult of Complaint in Assumpsit

X) Act 91 complied with

it

& ASSOCIATES, LLC

- ughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63252
manda L. Rauver, Esquire Id. No. 307028
[J Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 307968
I Harry B. Reese, Esquire 1d. No. 310501

3 Matthew J. McDoanell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff




SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-1319 DOl -5 -5

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Township of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

TAX PARCEL NO: (O5E-03-074

PROPERTY ADDRESS 360 IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: WILLIAM W, MCCLOUGHAN
BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



ALL that certain piece and parcel of tand situate in the town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of Peansylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at 1 comner 56 feet north of the corncr of the intersection of Fourth and Iron Streets in said town, the comer of
land now or formerly of William Hutton, and nunning thence in a westerly divection in a fine parallel with said Fourth Street
83 1/2 feet to a corner; thence in a northerly direction paralle! with said fron Street, 25 feet, more or less, 1o a point in the
line of land now or formerly of Zehner and Shurman; thence in an eastwardly direction parallel with FDourth Street 93 /12
feet along line of {and now or formerly of Zehner adn Shumna 10 2 carmer on siad lton Street and thence southwardty along
said fron Street 25 feet more or less to the place of beginning. WHERON is erccted 1 2 172 story frame dwelling - This
conveyanee s made subject to the right of way of any Jegal street,

BEING the same premises which Paul J Miller and Cynthia L Miller, husband and wife conveyed unte William W
McCloughan and Brenda L McCloughan by deed dated May 1, 1990 and recorded in Columbia County,

PIN WO 0SE-03-074
Address for informational purposes only

360 fron Street
Bloomshurg, Pa 1785

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul J. Miller and Cynthia L. Miller, hushand and wife,
by Deed dated May 1, 1991 and recorded May 3, 1991 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 472, Page 1131, granted and conveyed unto
WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN and BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN, husband and wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 0SE-03-074



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7811 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 4f20/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to
PHILACELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSIMNESS
ADMINISTRATION
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801140006000078051
ROBERT N.C. MIX FEDERAL BUILDIMNG Doc Ref # 201 8EDST
Fostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

51

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 4/20/2016



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 7810 Carner f service; USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship 1o
OFFICE OF F ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
VWELFARE
PO BOX BO16 Tracking #: 71801140006000078044

Dac Ref #: 201BEDSY
Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

4/20/201612.00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

5”’1

4/20/2016



Print Your Documecnts

Daocument Receipt

Trans # 7810 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Clags Mailf
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC
WELFARE
FOBOX 8016 Tracking #: 71801 140060600007 8044

Doc Ref #: 2016EDST
Postage 51300
HARRISBURG P& 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

4/20/2016 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

57

4/20/2016



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7a09 Carner f service: USPS Server First-Clags Mail® A20/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140006000078037
Doc Ref #: 2016EDS7
FPostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page | of 1

51

47202016



March 10, 2016

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S): WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN and BRENDA L. MCCLOUGHAN
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: GREEN TREE SERVICING LL.C
DEFENDANT(S): WILLIAM W. MCCLOUGHAN and BRENDA I.. MCCLOUGHAN
PROPERTY: 360 IRON STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA C.C.P. NO. 2014-CV-1319 ,Q.D\ko JETW LS

. The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

Fucust 39 el at _9. 00 __, inthe Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthbglse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. You may hold a judgment on the
property, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to atlend the Sheriff’s Sale to
protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia Cournty
ia O

Caolumbia County Shenff

35 West Main Street

S || 11111 11111
Eloomshurg A 17815

71901140006000078051

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

S00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

571

htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/20/2016



22281

¥ Citizens Bank
POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
IOLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT 3.7616/360
.215-942-2090 03/10/2016
' r
PA T ' - -
OR‘BEEOEE Sheriff of Columbia County , ¢ "1,350.00
One Thqusand Three Hundred Fifty arid 00/100****»sesssrmins R hskaeiakiisitodobl DOLLARS

Sheriff of Columnbia County

EZshield

:D3E.D'FE|LEDI. B 23553535811'

POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC / IOLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT 22281
Sheriff of Columbia County 03/10/2018
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount Payment
G3/10/2016 Bili  13-0711/DM 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
Check Amount 1,350.00

130*Trust Account- C  13-0711/GT/MCCLOUGHAN/SHERIFE DEPOSI 1,360.00



